
2000 MSHSL SECTION 5A BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker    Oct. 26, 2000    Overcast. 60, wind 15-20 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      53    2    6   12   13   20   21        17:51      1:06 
  2   Pine City                54    4    8    9   11   22   23   28   17:53      1:04 
  3   Albany                   75    3   10   18   19   25   26   32   18:06      1:11 
  4   Holdingford              99    7   14   16   27   35   46        18:26      2:00 
  5   Annandale               106    1   17   24   31   33   40   42   18:27      2:14 
  6   Becker                  154    5   30   34   41   44   49   50   19:14      2:52 
  7   Big Lake                180   15   38   39   43   45   47        19:38      2:11 
  8   Royalton                201   29   36   37   48   51   52   53   20:16      3:17 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2  Nick Salay, 10              17:15   
    6  Max Leither, 10             17:30   
   12  Brent Kudak, 12             18:04   
   13  Ryan Hinman, 12             18:05   
   20  John Pederson, 12           18:21   
   21  Bob Baldwin, 10             18:24   
Time = 1:29:15     Places = 53 
 
2. Pine City 
    4  Jared Clementson, 9         17:25   
    8  Ryan Hammill, 12            17:46   
    9  Peter Johnson, 12           17:49   
   11  Jeremy Lee, 12              17:54   
   22  Jason Dare, 12              18:29   
   23  Rob Arola, 11               18:32   
   28  Seth Peterson, 10           18:50   
Time = 1:29:23     Places = 54 
 
3. Albany 
    3  Jeff Laing, 11              17:24   
   10  Scot Laing, 12              17:52   
   18  Adam Goebel, 10             18:19   
   19  Greg Felling, 12            18:19   
   25  Andy Paulsen, 12            18:35   
   26  Adam Paulsen, 12            18:47   
   32  Patrick Stalboerger, 10     19:13   
Time = 1:30:29     Places = 75 
 
4. Holdingford 
    7  Justin Rausch, 11           17:31   
   14  Mitch Statz, 12             18:07   
   16  Ryan Voges, 8               18:11   
   27  David Hlebain, 8            18:50   
   35  Charles Eiden, 9            19:31   
   46  Bob Scepaniak, 9            20:37   
Time = 1:32:10     Places = 99 
 

5. Annandale 
    1  Nathan Hoffman, 12          17:01   
   17  Jim Schultz, 9              18:15   
   24  Mike Malmberg, 12           18:34   
   31  Chris Yetter, 10            19:10   
   33  Ryan Grambart, 9            19:15   
   40  Chris Craft, 11             19:54   
   42  Adam Hoffman, 9             19:57   
Time = 1:32:15     Places = 106 
 
6. Becker 
    5  Josh Saba, 10               17:26   
   30  Mike Palmquist, 12          19:05   
   34  Jadian Foley, 9             19:22   
   41  Erich Wilkerson, 8          19:55   
   44  Jon Lavoi, 10               20:18   
   49  Jevon Foley, 10             21:04   
   50  Tim Moes, 9                 22:13   
Time = 1:36:06     Places = 154 
 
7. Big Lake 
   15  Brian Sedlock, 12           18:09   
   38  Chris Saxton, 12            19:46   
   39  Rick Annett, 10             19:53   
   43  Hunter Hary, 10             19:59   
   45  Brett Maass, 10             20:20   
   47  Andy DeCourcy, 8            20:39   
Time = 1:38:07     Places = 180 
 
8. Royalton 
   29  Randy Borash, 10            18:58   
   36  Joe Gleisner, 11            19:38   
   37  Keith Trettel, 12           19:45   
   48  Pete Gleisner, 9            20:43   
   51  Ryan Smude, 8               22:15   
   52  Gary Borash, 8              22:28   
   53  Tyler Trettel, 7            22:34   
Time = 1:41:19     Places = 201 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nathan Hoffman, 12          17:01    Annandale 
    2     2  Nick Salay, 10              17:15    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3     3  Jeff Laing, 11              17:24    Albany 
    4     4  Jared Clementson, 9         17:25    Pine City 
    5     5  Josh Saba, 10               17:26    Becker 
    6     6  Max Leither, 10             17:30    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    7     7  Justin Rausch, 11           17:31    Holdingford 
    8        Scott Fischer, 12           17:33    Pierz 
    9     8  Ryan Hammill, 12            17:46    Pine City 
   10     9  Peter Johnson, 12           17:49    Pine City 
   11    10  Scot Laing, 12              17:52    Albany 
   12    11  Jeremy Lee, 12              17:54    Pine City 
   13    12  Brent Kudak, 12             18:04    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   14    13  Ryan Hinman, 12             18:05    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   15    14  Mitch Statz, 12             18:07    Holdingford 
   16    15  Brian Sedlock, 12           18:09    Big Lake 
   17        Jamie Carlson, 12           18:10    Atwater-GrovCity-Cosm 
   18    16  Ryan Voges, 8               18:11    Holdingford 
   19    17  Jim Schultz, 9              18:15    Annandale 
   20    18  Adam Goebel, 10             18:19    Albany 
   21    19  Greg Felling, 12            18:19    Albany 
   22    20  John Pederson, 12           18:21    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   23    21  Bob Baldwin, 10             18:24    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   24    22  Jason Dare, 12              18:29    Pine City 
   25    23  Rob Arola, 11               18:32    Pine City 
   26    24  Mike Malmberg, 12           18:34    Annandale 



   27    25  Andy Paulsen, 12            18:35    Albany 
   28    26  Adam Paulsen, 12            18:47    Albany 
   29    27  David Hlebain, 8            18:50    Holdingford 
   30    28  Seth Peterson, 10           18:50    Pine City 
   31    29  Randy Borash, 10            18:58    Royalton 
   32    30  Mike Palmquist, 12          19:05    Becker 
   33    31  Chris Yetter, 10            19:10    Annandale 
   34    32  Patrick Stalboerger, 10     19:13    Albany 
   35    33  Ryan Grambart, 9            19:15    Annandale 
   36    34  Jadian Foley, 9             19:22    Becker 
   37    35  Charles Eiden, 9            19:31    Holdingford 
   38    36  Joe Gleisner, 11            19:38    Royalton 
   39    37  Keith Trettel, 12           19:45    Royalton 
   40    38  Chris Saxton, 12            19:46    Big Lake 
   41    39  Rick Annett, 10             19:53    Big Lake 
   42    40  Chris Craft, 11             19:54    Annandale 
   43    41  Erich Wilkerson, 8          19:55    Becker 
   44    42  Adam Hoffman, 9             19:57    Annandale 
   45    43  Hunter Hary, 10             19:59    Big Lake 
   46    44  Jon Lavoi, 10               20:18    Becker 
   47    45  Brett Maass, 10             20:20    Big Lake 
   48    46  Bob Scepaniak, 9            20:37    Holdingford 
   49    47  Andy DeCourcy, 8            20:39    Big Lake 
   50    48  Pete Gleisner, 9            20:43    Royalton 
   51    49  Jevon Foley, 10             21:04    Becker 
   52    50  Tim Moes, 9                 22:13    Becker 
   53    51  Ryan Smude, 8               22:15    Royalton 
   54    52  Gary Borash, 8              22:28    Royalton 
   55    53  Tyler Trettel, 7            22:34    Royalton 
 


